NEBRASK/  State Approved Wellhead Protection Plans ozyzos

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENT AND ENERGY

PWSname ____ _____________[County __[County2 _|County3 INRD _____________[NRD2 ____________[DateApproved

Logan East Rural Water System Cuming Burt Lower Elkhorn 9/18/2000
Wilber, City of Saline Lower Big Blue 7/18/2001
Wilcox, Village of Kearney Phelps Tri-Basin 1/10/2002
Richardson County RWD #1 Richardson Nemaha 3/18/2002
Dodge, Village of Cuming Dodge Colfax Lower Elkhorn 4/15/2002
Fairbury, City of Jefferson Little Blue 6/18/2002
Humboldt, City of Richardson Nemaha 7/5/2002
Benedict, Village of York Upper Big Blue 9/26/2002
Loup City, City of Sherman Lower Loup 12/17/2002
Utica, Village of Seward Upper Big Blue 1/14/2003
Yutan, City of Saunders Lower Platte North 1/14/2003
Bertrand, Village of Phelps Gosper Tri-Basin 1/17/2003
Cass County RWD #2 Cass Lower Platte South 3/24/2003
David City, City of Butler Lower Platte North Upper Big Blue 5/12/2003
North Bend, City of Dodge Lower Platte North 5/12/2003
Clarkson, City of Colfax Stanton Lower Elkhorn 5/30/2003
Abie, Village of Butler Lower Platte North 8/25/2003
Emerson, Village of Dakota Dixon Thurston Lower Elkhorn 8/25/2003
Osceola, City of Polk Upper Big Blue 8/25/2003
Waco, Village of York Upper Big Blue 8/25/2003
Pender, Village of Cuming Thurston Lower Elkhorn 8/29/2003
Roseland, Village of Adams Little Blue 9/17/2003
Fairfield, City of Clay Little Blue 10/24/2003
Exeter, Village of Fillmore Upper Big Blue 11/3/2003
Ruskin, Village of Nuckollas Little Blue 12/16/2003
Doniphan, Village of Hall Central Platte 12/31/2003
Clay Center, City of Clay Little Blue Upper Big Blue 1/12/2004
Edgar, Village of Clay Little Blue 2/2/2004
Fairmont, Village of Fillmore Upper Big Blue 2/2/2004
Nelson, City of Nuckolls Little Blue 5/3/2004
Ulysses, Village of Butler Upper Big Blue 5/3/2004
Prosser, Village of Adams Hall Little Blue Central Platte 5/17/2004
Western, Village of Saline Lower Big Blue 5/27/2004
Primrose, Village of Boone Lower Loup 6/7/2004
Albion, City of Boone Lower Loup 6/18/2004
Blue Hill, City of Webster Adams Little Blue 7/8/2004
Harvard, City of Clay Upper Big Blue 7/21/2004
Davenport, Village of Nickolls Thayer Little Blue 7/23/2004
Holdrege, City of Phelps Tri-Basin 8/31/2004
Steele City, Village of Jefferson Little Blue 9/22/2004



Ravenna, City of
Howells, Village of
Beaver Crossing, Village of
Ong, Village of
Shickley, Village of
Henderson, City of
Homer, Village of
Giltner, Village of
Grafton, Village of
Milligan, Village of
Bayard, City of
Stromsburg, City of
Weston, Village of
Crawford, City of
Trenton, Village of
Holstein, Village of
Ponca, City of
McCool Junction, Village of
Gresham, Village of
Wakefield, City of
Palmer, Village of
Chambers, Village of

Ogallala, City of

Lawrence, Village of
Juniata, Village of
Woodcliff Water System
Hebron, City of

York Mobile Plaza
Lancaster County SID #6 - Village of Emerald
Ansley, Village of
Belden, Village of
Marquette, Vlllage of
Byron, Village of
Kenesaw, Village of
Curtis, City of

Chadron, City of

Dwight, Village of
Geneva, City of

Bee, Village of

Norfolk, City of
Endicott, Village of
Goehner, Village of
Beatrice, City of

Buffalo
Colfax
Seward
Clay
Fillmore
York
Dakota
Hamilton
Fillmore
Fillmore
Morrill
Polk
Saunders
Dawes
Hitchcock
Adams
Dixon
York
York
Wayne
Merrick
Holt

Keith

Adams
Adams
Saunders
Thayer
York
Lancaster
Custer
Cedar
Hamilton
Thayer
Adams
Frontier
Dawes
Butler
Fillmore
Seward
Madison
Jefferson
Seward
Gage

Cuming

Hamilton

Polk
Dixon
Howard

Dodge

Lower Loup

Lower Elkhorn
Upper Big Blue
Little Blue

Little Blue

Upper Big Blue
Papio-Missouri River
Upper Big Blue
Upper Big Blue
Upper Big Blue
North Platte

Upper Big Blue
Lower Platte North
Upper Niobrara White
Middle Republican
Little Blue

Lewis & Clark
Upper Big Blue
Upper Big Blue
Lower Elkhorn
Lower Loup

Upper Elkhorn

Central Platte

Twin Platte

Little Blue

Little Blue

Lower Platte North
Little Blue

Upper Big Blue
Lower Platte South
Lower Loup

Lower Elkhorn
Upper Big Blue
Little Blue

Little Blue

Middle Republican
Upper Niobrara White
Upper Big Blue
Upper Big Blue
Upper Big Blue
Lower Elkhorn
Little Blue

Upper Big Blue
Lower Big Blue

Central Platte

Lower Platte South

11/24/2004
12/16/2004
12/17/2004
12/17/2004
2/18/2005
3/8/2005
4/1/2005
4/28/2005
5/16/2005
6/23/2005
7/26/2005
8/25/2005
8/26/2005
9/22/2005
10/20/2005
10/26/2005
11/18/2005
11/23/2005
12/16/2005
2/3/2006
5/1/2006
5/5/2006

5/8/2006

6/21/2006
9/1/2006
9/1/2006
9/28/2006
10/16/2006
1/22/2007
1/29/2007
2/22/2007
3/26/2007
4/4/2007
5/22/2007
8/24/2007
10/16/2007
5/1/2008
7/1/2008
8/20/2008
12/12/2008
5/4/2009
9/11/2009
10/19/2009



Seward, City of
Fremont, City of
Hastings, City of
Sidney, City of
Allen, Village of
Kimball, City of
Stanton, City of
Glenvil, Village of
Mullen, Village of
Chappell, City of
Pawnee City, City of
Dalton, Village of
Wayne, City of

Ord, City of
Metropolitan Utilities District
Lodgepole, Village of
Polk, Village of
Crete, City of
Bushnell, Village of
Chester, Village of
Potter, Village of
Carleton, Village of
Superior, City of
Gurley, Village of
Lindsay, Village of
Duncan, Village of
Aurora, City of
Osmond, City of
York, City of
Coleridge, Village of
Auburn, City of
Waverly, City of

Seward
Dodge
Adams
Cheyenne
Dixon
Kimball
Stanton
Clay
Hooker
Deuel
Pawnee
Cheyenne
Wayne
Valley
Sarpy
Cheyenne
Polk
Saline
Kimball
Thayer
Cheyenne
Thayer
Nuckolls
Cheyenne
Platte
Platte
Hamilton
Pierce
York
Cedar
Otoe
Lancaster

Douglas

Cass Douglas

Upper Big Blue
Lower Platte North
Little Blue
South Platte
Lewis & Clark
South Platte
Lower Elkhorn
Little Blue
Upper Loup
South Platte
Nemaha
South Platte
Lower Elkhorn
Lower Loup

Papio-Missouri River

South Platte
Upper Big Blue
Lower Big Blue
South Platte
Little Blue

South Platte
Little Blue

Lower Republican
South Platte
Lower Platte North
Lower Loup
Upper Big Blue
Lower Elkhorn
Upper Big Blue
Lewis & Clark
Nemaha

Lower Platte South

Papio-Missouri River
Upper Big Blue

Lower Platte North

Central Platte

12/28/2009
4/5/2010
7/12/2010
10/14/2010
11/17/2010
6/8/2011
7/27/2011
10/14/2011
10/21/2011
2/15/2012
8/8/2012
9/14/2012
5/9/2013
7/2/2013
10/30/2013
12/18/2013
3/14/2014
5/7/2014
9/26/2014
9/26/2014
4/21/2015
4/28/2015
4/28/2015
6/3/2015
6/4/2015
2/24/2016
9/13/2016
12/8/2016
1/20/2017
4/30/2018
6/1/2018
12/23/2022




	Sheet1

