PWS name	County	County 2	County 3	NRD	NRD 2	Date Approved
Logan East Rural Water System	Cuming	Burt		Lower Elkhorn		9/18/2000
Wilber, City of	Saline			Lower Big Blue		7/18/2001
Wilcox, Village of	Kearney	Phelps		Tri-Basin		1/10/2002
Richardson County RWD #1	Richardson			Nemaha		3/18/2002
Dodge, Village of	Cuming	Dodge	Colfax	Lower Elkhorn		4/15/2002
Fairbury, City of	Jefferson			Little Blue		6/18/2002
Humboldt, City of	Richardson			Nemaha		7/5/2002
Benedict, Village of	York			Upper Big Blue		9/26/2002
Loup City, City of	Sherman			Lower Loup		12/17/2002
Utica, Village of	Seward			Upper Big Blue		1/14/2003
Yutan, City of	Saunders			Lower Platte North		1/14/2003
Bertrand, Village of	Phelps	Gosper		Tri-Basin		1/17/2003
Cass County RWD #2	Cass			Lower Platte South		3/24/2003
David City, City of	Butler			Lower Platte North	Upper Big Blue	5/12/2003
North Bend, City of	Dodge			Lower Platte North		5/12/2003
Clarkson, City of	Colfax	Stanton		Lower Elkhorn		5/30/2003
Abie, Village of	Butler			Lower Platte North		8/25/2003
Emerson, Village of	Dakota	Dixon	Thurston	Lower Elkhorn		8/25/2003
Osceola, City of	Polk			Upper Big Blue		8/25/2003
Waco, Village of	York			Upper Big Blue		8/25/2003
Pender, Village of	Cuming	Thurston		Lower Elkhorn		8/29/2003
Roseland, Village of	Adams			Little Blue		9/17/2003
Fairfield, City of	Clay			Little Blue		10/24/2003
Exeter, Village of	Fillmore			Upper Big Blue		11/3/2003
Ruskin, Village of	Nuckollas			Little Blue		12/16/2003
Doniphan, Village of	Hall			Central Platte		12/31/2003
Clay Center, City of	Clay			Little Blue	Upper Big Blue	1/12/2004
Edgar, Village of	Clay			Little Blue		2/2/2004
Fairmont, Village of	Fillmore			Upper Big Blue		2/2/2004
Nelson, City of	Nuckolls			Little Blue		5/3/2004
Ulysses, Village of	Butler			Upper Big Blue		5/3/2004
Prosser, Village of	Adams	Hall		Little Blue	Central Platte	5/17/2004
Western, Village of	Saline			Lower Big Blue		5/27/2004
Primrose, Village of	Boone			Lower Loup		6/7/2004
Albion, City of	Boone			Lower Loup		6/18/2004
Blue Hill, City of	Webster	Adams		Little Blue		7/8/2004
Harvard, City of	Clay			Upper Big Blue		7/21/2004
Davenport, Village of	Nickolls	Thayer		Little Blue		7/23/2004
Holdrege, City of	Phelps	-		Tri-Basin		8/31/2004
Steele City, Village of	Jefferson			Little Blue		9/22/2004

Ravenna, City of	Buffalo		Lower Loup		11/24/2004
Howells, Village of	Colfax	Cuming	Lower Elkhorn		12/16/2004
Beaver Crossing, Village of	Seward	Curring	Upper Big Blue		12/17/2004
Ong, Village of	Clay		Little Blue		12/17/2004
	Fillmore		Little Blue		2/18/2005
Shickley, Village of	York	Hamilton			
Henderson, City of		натицоп	Upper Big Blue		3/8/2005
Homer, Village of	Dakota		Papio-Missouri River		4/1/2005
Giltner, Village of	Hamilton		Upper Big Blue		4/28/2005
Grafton, Village of	Fillmore		Upper Big Blue		5/16/2005
Milligan, Village of	Fillmore		Upper Big Blue		6/23/2005
Bayard, City of	Morrill		North Platte		7/26/2005
Stromsburg, City of	Polk		Upper Big Blue		8/25/2005
Weston, Village of	Saunders		Lower Platte North		8/26/2005
Crawford, City of	Dawes		Upper Niobrara White		9/22/2005
Trenton, Village of	Hitchcock		Middle Republican		10/20/2005
Holstein, Village of	Adams		Little Blue		10/26/2005
Ponca, City of	Dixon		Lewis & Clark		11/18/2005
McCool Junction, Village of	York		Upper Big Blue		11/23/2005
Gresham, Village of	York	Polk	Upper Big Blue		12/16/2005
Wakefield, City of	Wayne	Dixon	Lower Elkhorn		2/3/2006
Palmer, Village of	Merrick	Howard	Lower Loup	Central Platte	5/1/2006
Chambers, Village of	Holt		Upper Elkhorn		5/5/2006
Ogallala, City of	Keith		Twin Platte		5/8/2006
Lawrence, Village of	Adams		Little Blue		6/21/2006
Juniata, Village of	Adams		Little Blue		9/1/2006
Woodcliff Water System	Saunders	Dodge	Lower Platte North		9/1/2006
Hebron, City of	Thayer		Little Blue		9/28/2006
York Mobile Plaza	York		Upper Big Blue		10/16/2006
Lancaster County SID #6 - Village of Emerald	Lancaster		Lower Platte South		1/22/2007
Ansley, Village of	Custer		Lower Loup		1/29/2007
Belden, Village of	Cedar		Lower Elkhorn		2/22/2007
Marquette, VIIIage of	Hamilton		Upper Big Blue	Central Platte	3/26/2007
Byron, Village of	Thayer		Little Blue		4/4/2007
Kenesaw, Village of	Adams		Little Blue		5/22/2007
Curtis, City of	Frontier		Middle Republican		8/24/2007
Chadron, City of	Dawes		Upper Niobrara White		10/16/2007
Dwight, Village of	Butler		Upper Big Blue	Lower Platte South	5/1/2008
Geneva, City of	Fillmore		Upper Big Blue		7/1/2008
Bee, Village of	Seward		Upper Big Blue		8/20/2008
Norfolk, City of	Madison		Lower Elkhorn		12/12/2008
Endicott, Village of	Jefferson		Little Blue		5/4/2009
-	Seward				9/11/2009
Beatrice, City of			Lower Big Blue		10/19/2009
Endicott, Village of Goehner, Village of	Jefferson		Little Blue Upper Big Blue		5/4/2009 9/11/2009

Seward, City of	Seward			Upper Big Blue		12/28/2009
Fremont, City of	Dodge	Douglas		Lower Platte North	Papio-Missouri River	4/5/2010
Hastings, City of	Adams			Little Blue	Upper Big Blue	7/12/2010
Sidney, City of	Cheyenne			South Platte		10/14/2010
Allen, Village of	Dixon			Lewis & Clark		11/17/2010
Kimball, City of	Kimball			South Platte		6/8/2011
Stanton, City of	Stanton			Lower Elkhorn		7/27/2011
Glenvil, Village of	Clay			Little Blue		10/14/2011
Mullen, Village of	Hooker			Upper Loup		10/21/2011
Chappell, City of	Deuel			South Platte		2/15/2012
Pawnee City, City of	Pawnee			Nemaha		8/8/2012
Dalton, Village of	Cheyenne			South Platte		9/14/2012
Wayne, City of	Wayne			Lower Elkhorn		5/9/2013
Ord, City of	Valley			Lower Loup		7/2/2013
Metropolitan Utilities District	Sarpy	Cass	Douglas	Papio-Missouri River	Lower Platte North	10/30/2013
Lodgepole, Village of	Cheyenne			South Platte		12/18/2013
Polk, Village of	Polk			Upper Big Blue		3/14/2014
Crete, City of	Saline			Lower Big Blue		5/7/2014
Bushnell, Village of	Kimball			South Platte		9/26/2014
Chester, Village of	Thayer			Little Blue		9/26/2014
Potter, Village of	Cheyenne			South Platte		4/21/2015
Carleton, Village of	Thayer			Little Blue		4/28/2015
Superior, City of	Nuckolls			Lower Republican		4/28/2015
Gurley, Village of	Cheyenne			South Platte		6/3/2015
Lindsay, Village of	Platte			Lower Platte North		6/4/2015
Duncan, Village of	Platte			Lower Loup	Central Platte	2/24/2016
Aurora, City of	Hamilton			Upper Big Blue		9/13/2016
Osmond, City of	Pierce			Lower Elkhorn		12/8/2016
York, City of	York			Upper Big Blue		1/20/2017
Coleridge, Village of	Cedar			Lewis & Clark		4/30/2018
Auburn, City of	Otoe			Nemaha		6/1/2018
Waverly, City of	Lancaster			Lower Platte South		12/23/2022